## 502854368 06/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900965

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TIMOTHY S DECKER	}			11/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	STEKRAI	STEKRADD VENTURES, INC.			
Street Address:	13831 CH	ALCO VALLEY PARKWAY SU	ITE 101		
City:	OMAHA				
State/Country:	NEBRAS	KA			
Postal Code:	68138				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number			
	00	00070			
Patent Number:		302370			
		302370 2784171			
Patent Number:	: 12				
Patent Number: Application Number:	: 12 E DATA				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (4 (4) (4)	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b>			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA (4 I be sent to th if provided;	2784171 02)496-0766			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b>			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (4 I be sent to th if provided; I 40 lay	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 02-493-3300			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 02-493-3300 wman000@aol.com			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 02-493-3300 wman000@aol.com MES S. MITCHELL			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (4 <i>I be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; I</i> 40 lav e: JA 10 Ol	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 02-493-3300 wman000@aol.com AMES S. MITCHELL 005 S. 107TH AVE. SUITE 101			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (4 <i>I be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; I</i> 40 lav e: JA 10 Ol	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 02-493-3300 wman000@aol.com MES S. MITCHELL 005 S. 107TH AVE. SUITE 101 MAHA, NEBRASKA 68114			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (4 <i>I be sent to th</i> <i>if provided; I</i> 40 lav e: JA 10 Ol	2784171 02)496-0766 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 02-493-3300 wman000@aol.com MES S. MITCHELL 005 S. 107TH AVE. SUITE 101 MAHA, NEBRASKA 68114 GERALD R. LADD			

## ASSIGNMENT – PATENT APPLICATION



Whereas, I, Timothy S. Decker, a/k/a TIM DECKER, of Omaha, Nebraska, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in Pharmacy Packaging and Validation Systems, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 20, 2010, Serial No. 12/784,171, and

Whereas, STEKRADD VENTURES, INC., a Nebraska corporation, whose post-office address is 21102 Shiloh Cir., Elkhorn, NE 68022, is desirous of acquiring all of my entire rights, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said TIMOTHY S. DECKER a/k/a TIM DECKER, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said STEKRADD VENTURES, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said STEKRADD VENTURES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>M</u> day of November, 2012, at Omaha, Nebraska.

**TIMOTHY S. DECKER** a/k/a Tim Decker

State of Nebraska County of Douglas

Before me personally appeared said Timothy S. Decker a/k/a Tim Decker and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2012.

	ACREDAL HOTARS	4
	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska	1
- 1	and a second sec	f
	JOAN BOEDER	ł
	Both Station Is a	I
1	My Comm. Exp. April 16, 2015	
	010 10, 2010	
	Chipter Manager State	Ē.

)ss.

)

M Bredes Notary Public

**RECORDED: 06/17/2014**